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LIST OF MASSEURS--COntinued. 

Reg:1stered 
Surname and Christian Name. Postal Address, suf~~t~on I , 

Qualifications, 

387 Salisbury, Kathleen Hazel 

388 I Wright, 0Amy Constance 

389 Hayden, George Wiltshire 

390 O'Callaghan, Lorna Mary 

391 Wylie, Gladys Muriel 
392 Mitchell, Victoria Blanche 

REGISTERED SINOE 31ST MAROH, 1923-continued. 

Malfroy Road, Rotorua 

Care of Bishop Mules, Trafalgar Square, 
Nelson 

Box 98, Roxburgh 

Taihape 

Box 142, Wellington 

B 

B 

A 

C 

C 
B 

Defence Department's 
certificate. 

All subjects. 

Massage Board examina-
tiorl. 

State massage examina-
tion. 

Ditto. 
I.S.T.M. 

393 Brackebush, August Honghes .. 
41 Lytton Street, W adestown 
"Kia Ora," Rotorua .. C State massage examina~ 

394 Weedon, Clifton 
395 Weedon, May 
396 Westall, Annie Elizabeth 
397 Watson, Doris 

494 George Street, Dunedin 

63 Fendaiton Road, Christchurch 
8 Valpy Street, St. Clair, Dunedin 

Signed by direction and on behalf of the Registrar. 

C 
C 
B 
C 

tion. 
Ditto. 

C.S.M.M.G. 
State massage examina-

tion. 

JOS. P. FRENGLEY, Chairman, Ma.sseurs Registration Board. 

------------

Public Tnut O.lfice Act, 1908, and ita Amendmenta.-Elecliona lo adminillter Eatatea. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

hereunder set forth, the gross property in each being' estimated not to exceed £400 in value. 

Name. 

No.'~· ------- ----

1 Ar 
2 A 
3 B 
4 C 
5 C 

mstrong, James Ernest 
ustin, Elsie Maria .. 
loomfield, Robert John 
ameron, William Mitchell 
hristie, James Gilbert 

liesh, Sarah 6 Dalg 
7 D eegan, James .. 

.. .. 

.. 
8 D uggan, Mary Elizabeth 

Glynn 
9 G ildea, Martin .. 

10 H aggie, Mary Elien .. 

ackay, Andrew Forbes .. 11 M 
12 M 
13 M 
14 N 
15 P 
16 S 

cLeod, Rubina Lillian .. 
cLoughlin, John .. 
arbey, Mary Ann .. 
erkins, Campbell .. 
mart, Malcolm Gordon 
Macintosh 

hornley, Mary Ellen 17 T 
18 W 
19 W 

att, George Grant 
ood, Albert Edward 

.. .. .. 

Residence. 

- ----

Port Ahuriri, Napier 
Waihi .. .. 
Orawia .. .. 
Christchurch .. 
Waitara .. .. 
Spring Creek .. 
Oreti Plains .. 
Boston, Massachu-

setts, U.S.A. 
Auckland .. 
Highfield, Osborne 

R'oad, Newcastle-
upon-Tyne, Eng-
land 

Dunedin .. .. 
Auckland .. .. .. 
1,evin .. .. 
Waimunga .. 
Dunedin .. .. 
Onehunga .. 
Dunedin .. .. 
Napier .. .. 

Occupation. I Date I of Death. 

-----·------

I Fisherman .. 22/2/24 
Domestic duties .. 15/2/24 
Labourer . . 7/12/23 
Master mariner .. 26/2/24 
Settler .. 13/3/05 
Widow •• .. 26/1/24 
Retired farmer .. 15/2/24 
Widow .. .. 5/11/22 

Labourer . . 18/11/23 
Married woman 22/2/22 

Labourer .. 23/2/24 
Married woman 3/2/24 
Labourer .. 1/12/23 
Married woman 19/12/22 
Farm-manager .. 21/1/24 
Police constable .. 28/1/24 

Married woman 7/2/24 
Patternmaker .. 14/1/24 
Insurance agent .. 22/12/23 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

29/3/24 
29/3/24 
27/3/24 
29/3/24 
15/3/24 
24/3/24 
24/3/24 
24/3/24 

24/3/24 
24/3/24 

24/3/24 
29/3/24 
27/3/24 
24/3/24 
27/3/24 
24/3/24 

27/3/24 
27/3/24 
27/3/24 

I Testate I 
In~f°'e. 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" 
" Testate 

" Intestate 

Testate 

Int;~tate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" 
" 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Napier. 
Auckland. 
Invercargill. 
Christchurch. 
New Plym'th. 
Blenheim. 
I nvercargill. 

" 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 

Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

" Wellington. 
Hokitika. 
Dunedin. 

Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
N>1pier. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 31st March, 1924. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

The Education Board of the District of Wanganui.-Election Publi'.c Trust Office.-Altera.Uon and Recon.stil'11tfon of I.ocal 
of Member, North Ward. District.,. 

Wanganui, 20th March, 1924. 

I T is hereby notified that at the election of one member for WHEREAS by section 2 of the Public Trust Office 
the North Ward, to fill the extraordinary vacancy on the Amendment Act, 1921-22, it iS' enacted tha.t the 

Board caused by the resignation of Mrs. N. Dunne, the numcer Publi~ Trustee may by noti~e in the Gazette from ti~e to time 
of votes recorded for each candidate was as follows:- establish and define, abolish, alter, and reconstitute local 

Pilkington, John James • • . . • . 142 districts for the p~rposes of the said Act: . . 
Watkins John Ernest 57 And whereas, m pursuance of the said power, a notice 

' . • • • · • • establishing and defining the local districts to be controlled 
The total num~r of val~d votes recorded was 199; the by the several District Public Trustees as set out therein 

number of votes rejected as mformal was 13. I was published in the New Zealand Gazette of the 13th April 
I hereby declare John James Pilkington to be duly elected 1922 : ' 

as a member of the Board for the North Ward. And whereas it has become expedient to establish, alter, 
W. H. SWANGER, Returning Officer. and reconstitute the undermentioned local districts. 


