THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

LIST OF MASSEURS-continued.

Registered No.	Surname and Christian Name.	Postal Address.	Registered under Subsection	Qualifications.							
REGISTERED SINCE 31ST MARCH, 1923—continued.											
387	Salisbury, Kathleen Hazel	Malfroy Road, Rotorua	В	Defence Department's certificate.							
388	Wright, Amy Constance	Care of Bishop Mules, Trafalgar Square, Nelson	В	All subjects.							
389	Hayden, George Wiltshire	Box 98, Roxburgh	А	Massage Board examina- tion.							
390	O'Callaghan, Lorna Mary	Taihape	С	State massage examina- tion.							
391	Wylie, Gladys Muriel	Box 142, Wellington	С	Ditto.							
392	Mitchell, Victoria Blanche		В	I.S.T.M.							
393	Brackebush, August Honghes	"Kia Ora," Rotorua	Ċ	State massage examina- tion.							
394	Weedon, Clifton	494 George Street, Dunedin	С	Ditto.							
395	Weedon, May	,, ,,	C	.,							
396	Westall, Annie Elizabeth	63 Fendalton Road, Christchurch	В	C.S.M.M.G.							
397	Watson, Doris	8 Valpy Street, St. Clair, Dunedin	С	State massage examina- • tion.							

Signed by direction and on behalf of the Registrar.

JOS. P. FRENGLEY, Chairman, Masseurs Registration Board.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Elections to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth, the gross property in each being estimated not to exceed \$400 in value.

No.	Name.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election fil ed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Armstrong, James Ernest	Port Ahuriri, Napier	Fisherman	22/2/24	29/3/24	Intestate	Napier.
2	Austin, Elsie Maria	Waihi	Domestic duties.	15/2/24	29/3/24	Testate	Auckland.
3	Bloomfield, Robert John	Orawia	Labourer	7/12/23	27/3/24	Intestate	Invercargill.
4	Cameron, William Mitchell	Christchurch	Master mariner	26/2/24	29/3/24	.,	Christehurch
5	Christie, James Gilbert	Waitara	Settler	13/3/05	15/3/24	,,	New Plym'th
6	Dalgliesh, Sarah	Spring Creek	Widow	26/1/24	24/3/24	Testate	Blenheim.
7	Deegan, James	Oreti Plains	Retired farmer	15/2/24		,,	Invercargill.
8	Duggan, Mary Elizabeth Glynn	Boston, Massachu- setts, U.S.A.	Widow	- in 1 100	24/3/24	Intestate	"
9	Gildea, Martin	Auckland	Labourer	18/11/23	24/3/24	,,	Auckland.
10	Haggie, Mary Ellen	Highfield, Osborne R'oad, Newcastle- upon-Tyne, Eng- land	Married woman	22/2/22	24/3/24	Testa t e	Christchurch
11	Mackay, Andrew Forbes	10110	Labourer	23/2/24	24/3/24	,,	Dunedin.
12	McLeod, Rubina Lillian	Auckland	Married woman	3/2/24	29/3/24	Intestate	Auckland.
13	McLoughlin, John	,,	Labourer	1 - 11	27/3/24	Testate	,,
14	Narbey, Mary Ann	Levin	Married woman	19/12/22	24/3/24	Intestate	Wellington.
15	Perkins, Campbell	Waimunga	Farm-manager		27/3/24	,,	Hokitika.
16	Smart, Malcolm Gordon Macintosh	Dunedin	Police constable		24/3/24	,,,	Dunedin.
17	Thornley, Mary Ellen	Onehunga	Married woman	7/2/24	27/3/24	Testate	Auckland.
18	Watt, George Grant	Dunedin	Patternmaker	14/1/24	27/3/24	Intestate	Dunedin.
19	Wood, Albert Edward	Napier		22/12/23	27/3/24	Testate	Naspier.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 31st March, 1924.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

The Education Board of the District of Wanganui.—Election Public Trust Office.—Alteration and Reconstitution of Local of Member, North Ward.

Wanganui, 20th March, 1924. T is hereby notified that at the election of one member for the North Ward, to fill the extraordinary vacancy on the Board caused by the resignation of Mrs. N. Dunne, the number of votes recorded for each candidate was as follows :---

 Pilkington, John James
 ...
 ...
 142

 Watkins, John Ernest
 ...
 ...
 57

The total number of valid votes recorded was 199; the number of votes rejected as informal was 13. I hereby declare John James Pilkington to be duly elected

as a member of the Board for the North Ward.

W. H. SWANGER, Returning Officer.

WHEREAS by section 2 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1921-22, it is enacted that the Public Trustee may by notice in the *Gazette* from time to time establish and define, abolish, alter, and reconstitute local districts for the purposes of the said Act:

And whereas, in purposes of the said fact. establishing and defining the local districts to be controlled by the several District Public Trustees as set out therein was published in the *New Zealand Gazette* of the 13th April, 1922:

And whereas it has become expedient to establish, alter, and reconstitute the undermentioned local districts.

832